The 12th Korea Open 2019

TOURNAMENT INFORMATION

- 1. Name of Championships: The 12th Korea Open 2019
- 2. Date: $17^{th} 20^{th}$ August 2019 (Saturday to Tuesday) / 4days
- 3. Venue: Incheon Yeorumul Squash Courts (164, Yeorumul-ro, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea)
- 4. The Host Organization by : Korea Squash Federation
- 5. Supervision by: Incheon Squash Federation
- 6. Supporter's Organization: Korean Sport Olympic Committee, Youngsan International
- 7. Supervision by: Korea Squash Federation Game Technique Committee
- 8. Eligibility
- 1) Registered players of the Korea Squash Federation in 2019
- 2) Players of member countries of the World Squash Federation
- 3) Resident aliens in Korea
- 4) Members of the squash club
- 9. Number of Participants: No limited
- 10. Division of Entry: Men's and women's individual competition / No division / No age group
- 11. Match Play: 5 games, 11 points PAR (Point-A-Rally) through the tournament
- 12. Match Rules: The Championship will be run in accordance with the KSF Championship Regulations
- 13. Game Balls: Dunlop XX Championship ball
- 14. Entry Fee:

Official Hotel: Best Western Incheon Royal Hotel – 4 Star Hotel (Tel. +82-32-421-3300)

Address: 367, Baekbeom-ro, Namdong-gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea

Package (Foreign players & Officials)

- Single Room: USD 650 per person (from 16th August 2019 check-in date / to 21st August 2019 check-out date with breakfasts)
- Twin Room: USD 330 per person (from 16th August 2019 check-in date / to 21st August 2019 check-out date with breakfasts)
- Additional Nights: Single room (USD 120 per person), Twin room (USD 100 per person)
- Without Accommodation: USD 80 per person
 - * No shuttle services between the hotel and the venue will be provided for those who do not take up the accommodation
 - * No airport pickups will be provided
- 15. Transportation (See Appendix 1)
 - 1) Bus : Get on No.303 or 303-1 at the 13A bus-stop of Incheon airport → Get off at the Ganseokogeori (about 1.5 hours)
 - 2) Subway: Get on at the Incheon International Airport station → Transfer to Incheon subway [Line1] in the Gyeyang station → about 2 minutes' walk after exit 3 of the Gangseokogeori station (about 1 hour)
- 16. Entry Submission
 - 1) <u>Applications for the entry submission must be applied by players through "Forwarding the entry form" to the KSF e-mail: koreasquash@sports.or.kr</u>
 - * All foreign player entries must be endorsed by their respective National Squash Federation
 - 2) Closing Date: 10th July 2019 (WED) at KST 6:00pm (Late entries will not be accepted)
 - 3) Entry Fee & Accommodation Payment: The payment must be paid in CASH to the KSF Office upon arrival
 - 4) Drawing for List of Matches: 16th July 2019 (TUE) at KST 2:00pm, the KSF Office
 - * Time of the drawing may be subject to change
- 17. Award
 - 1) No.1 in men's and women's competition A gift voucher worth KRW 500,000 and a medal
 - 2) No.2 in men's and women's competition A gift voucher worth KRW 300,000 and a medal
 - 3) No.3 in men's and women's competition A gift voucher worth KRW 100,000 and a medal
- 18. Tournament Offers
 - 1) A championship souvenir T-shirt (including Coaches and Managers)
 - 2) Water beverages
- 19. Others
 - 1) For more information, please contact to the Korea Squash Federation (Tel. +82-2-419-6454~5)
 - 2) All players must comply with the KSF regulations of entry including any rules with regard to clothing (Disqualified if violation occurs)
 - 3) All Players must wear the T-shirt showing name of the team and the player
 - 4) All juniors under 19 years must wear protective glasses
 - 5) Players & Officials should check with the Embassy of the Republic of Korea to verify the need for a visa

KOREA SQUASH FEDERATION

* Location of the 13A Bus-stop and the Incheon airport station



* Transportation by bus



* Transportation by subway

